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List of Bat Surveyors (QBS and Bl). Only a QBS (Qualified Bat Surveyor) may apply for an Indiana bat survey permit.

. Josh Adams (QBS)

Copperhead Environmental
PHONE: 859-925-9012

Email: jadams@copperheadconsulting.com

. Carl Anderson (BI)
BioDiversity Rresearch Institute
PHONE: 207-839-5818

Email: carl.anderson@briloon.org

. Carmelina Ardito (QBS)

Environmental Solutions & Inovations, Inc.
PHONE: 513-451-1777

Email:

. Lois K. Baer (QBS)

Copperhead Environmental
PHONE: 859-925-9012

Email:

. Zachary Baer (QBS)

Copperhead Environmental
PHONE: 859-925-9012

Email:

. Amanda M. Bailey (BI)
Vesper Environmental, LLC.
PHONE: 518-281-5449

Email: Ambailey401@gmail.com

. Nadia Barkawi (BI)
Sanders Environmental
PHONE: 570-351-3734

Email: barkawinadia2@gmail.com

. Jack Basiger (QBS)
Civil and Env. Consultants, Inc.
PHONE: 877-746-0749

Email:

. Erin Basiger (QBS)
No Companvy Affiliation
PHONE: 937-403-6611

Email: ebasiger@dnr.in.gov

Joel Beverly (QBS)
Apogee Environmental & Archaeological, Inc.
PHONE: 606-633-7677

Email: joel@apogee-environmental.com

Larisa Jo Bishop-Boros (QBS)
West Inc.
PHONE:

Email:

307-640-6867
Ibishopb@gmail.com

Christopher Boggs (QBS)
Environmental Solutions & Inovations, Inc.
PHONE: 513-451-1777

Email: CBoggs@Environmentalsi.com

Neil Bossart (QBS)
Pittsburgh Wildlife & Environmental
PHONE: 724-796-5137

Email: nbossart@windstream.net

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

Justin Bovles (QBS)
Environmental Solutions & Inovations, Inc.
PHONE: 513-451-1777

Email:

Darwin Brack (QBS)
Environmental Solutions & Inovations, Inc.
PHONE: 513-451-1777

Email: DBrack@EnvironmentalSl.com

Dr. Virgil Brack, Jr. (QBS)

Environmental Solutions & Inovations, Inc.
PHONE: 513-451-1777

Email: vbrack@EnvironmentalSl.com

Kristen Brisee (BI)
Bat Conservation and Management
PHONE: 860-918-2028

Email: kbrisee@gmail.com

Shane Brodnick (QBS)

Environmental Solutions & Inovations. Inc.
PHONE: 513-451-1777

Email: sbrodnick@environmentalsi.com

Dylan Brooks (QBS)

Apogee Environmental & Archaeological. Inc.
PHONE: 606-633-7677

Email: Dylan.l.Brooks@gmail.com

Cody Brounce (BI)
Civil and Env. Consultants, Inc.
PHONE:

Email:

. Jeffrey Brown (QBS)

Stantec (Kiser)
PHONE:

Email:

T. Travis Brown (QBS)

West Inc.
PHONE:

Email:

Amanda Brumbaugh (QBS)
Sanders Environmental
PHONE: 570-419-3327

Email: abrumbaughl0@gmail.com

Calvin Butchkoski (QBS)
No Company Affiliation
PHONE:  814-667-3463

Email: cbutchkosk@verizon.net

Bryan Butler (BI)
Bat Conservation and Management
PHONE: 717-241-2228

Email: bbutler@batmanagement.com

Dr. Karen Campbell (QBS)

Albright College
PHONE: 610-921-2381

Email: karenc@alb.edu

* Surveyor Level: QBS=Qualified Bat Surveyor, Bl=Bat Identifier

27.

28.

29.

30.

31

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

Sheila Captain (BI)
Allstar Ecology, LLC
PHONE:

Email: sheila@allstarecology.com

Megan Caylor (QBS)
Environmental Solutions & Inovations, Inc.
PHONE:

Email:

John Chenger (QBS)

Bat Conservation and Management
PHONE: 717-241-2228

Email: jchenger@batmanagement.com

Keith Christenson (QBS)

Sanders Environmental
PHONE: 202-609-9890

Email: tropicalbats@hotmail.com

. Michael Clark (QBS)

Vesper Environmental, LLC.
PHONE: 518-209-6556

Email: clarky711@aol.com

Valerie Clarkson (QBS)

Environmental Solutions & Inovations, Inc.

PHONE: 513-451-1777
Email:
Jason Collins (QBS)

Sanders Environmental
PHONE: 302-222-6926

Email: jcolli42@emich.edu

Brian Cooper (QBS)
Pittsburgh Wildlife & Environmental
PHONE: 724-304-0578

Email: bcooper@pwenv.com

Mike Cooper (QBS)
Vesper Environmental, LLC.
PHONE: 845-594-6718

Email: mcooper@vesperenvironmental.com

Elizabeth Cooper (BI)
Vesper Environmental, LLC.
PHONE: 518-225-4730

Email: buckle3pt@yahoo.com

Aaron Covalt (QBS)
Sanders Environmental
PHONE: 717-503-6163

Email: Ahc3232@gmail.com

Daniel R. Cox (QBS)
No Companv Affiliation
PHONE: 859-351-3919

Email: dancox79@gmail.com

Kathryn Cunningham (QBS)
Jackson Env. Consulting Services, LLC
PHONE: 859-623-0499

Email: kcunningham@jacksongroupco.com
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a4,

45,

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

List of Bat Surveyors (QBS and Bl)

. Thomas Czubeck (BI)
GAI Consultants, Inc
PHONE: 513-451-1777

Email:

Jason Damm (QBS)
Environmental Solutions & Inovations, Inc.
PHONE: 513-451-1777

Email:

Katie M. Day (QBS)

Ecology and Environment, INC
PHONE: 312-578-9243

Email: kday@ene.com

Jay Deatherage (QBS)

PENNSYLVANIA
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. Only a QBS (Qualified Bat Surveyor) may apply for an Indiana bat survey permit.

53.

54.

55.

56.

Apogee Environmental & Archaeological. Inc.

PHONE:
Email:

936-332-7758
jay.deatherage@yahoo.com

Sarah K. Dewees (QBS)

Sanders Environmental
PHONE: 916-952-2815

Email: s.k.dewees@gmail.com

Timothy J. Divoll (QBS)
BioDiversitv Rresearch Institute
PHONE: 508-662-2274

Email: tim.divoll@briloon.org

Dan Dourson (QBS)
Copperhead Environmental
PHONE: 859-925-9012

Email: jdourson@earthlink.net

Jennifer L. Dreibelbis (QBS)
Pittsburgh Wildlife & Environmental
PHONE: 814-777-8530

Email: jdreibelis@pwenv.com

Lee Droppelman (QBS)
Eco-Tech Consultants, Inc
PHONE: 502-259-0461

Email: Idroppelman@ecotechinc.com

Bryon DuBois (QBS)
DuBois Environmental Consultants, LLC
PHONE: 609-488-2857

Email: bdubois@denviro.com

Joe Duchamp (QBS)
Indiana Univ. of Pennsvlvania
PHONE: 724-357-1299

Email: JDUCHAMP@IUP.EDU

Jason Duffey (QBS)

GAI Consultants, Inc
PHONE: 513-451-1777

Email:

Michael Farmer (BI)
Allstar Ecology, LLC
PHONE:

Email: michael@allstarecology.com

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

Jonathan L. Fiely (BI)
BioDiversity Rresearch Institute
PHONE: 207-839-5818

Email: jonathan.fiely@briloon.org

Michael S. Fishman (QBS)
Barton & Loguidice, P.C.
PHONE: 315-655-8161

Email: mfishman@bartonandloguidice.com

Josh Flinn (QBS)

Ecology and Environment, INC
PHONE: 716-684-8060

Email: jflinn@ene.com

Nathan Fuller (QBS)

Bat Conservation and Management
PHONE: 717-649-3558

Email: nwfuller@bu.edu

Dr. Michael Gannon (QBS)

PSU Altoona. Dent of Biologv
PHONE: 814-949-5210

Email: mrg5@psu.edu

Nicholas S. Gikas (QBS)

Environmental Solutions & Inovations, Inc.
PHONE: 407-249-7493

Email: ngikas@environmentalsi.com

L. Michelle Gilley (QBS)
Environmental Solutions & Inovations, Inc.
PHONE: 513-451-1777

Email:

Mary Gilmore (QBS)
EnviroScience Inc.
PHONE: 330-688-0111

Email: mgilmore@enviroscienceinc.com

Ashleigh Green (BI)
West Inc.
PHONE:

Email:

606-633-7677
ashleighpurplel4@aol.com

Melanie Gregory (QBS)
SWCA Env. Consultants
PHONE: 513.326.1168

Email: mgregory@bheenvironmental.com

Mark Gumbert (QBS)

Copperhead Environmental
PHONE: 859-925-9012

Email: mwgumbert@copperheadconsulting.cor

Benjamin Hale (QBS)
West Inc.
PHONE:

Email:

Kristina Hammond (QBS)
West Inc.
PHONE:

Email:

* Surveyor Level: QBS=Qualified Bat Surveyor, Bl=Bat Identifier

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

Curtis Hart (BI)
West Inc.
PHONE:

Email:

352-262-8859
curtisfrommichigan@yahoo.com

James A. Hart (QBS)
Wildlife Specialists, LLC
PHONE:  717-530-1931

Email: jahart@pa.net

Amie Haskew (QBS)
Bat Conservation and Management
PHONE: 281-761-9874

Email: buteojam15@gmail.com

Cynthia Hauser (QBS)

GAI Consultants. Inc
PHONE: 814-644-1718

Email: cindy.hauser@gmail.com

Jeff Hawkins (QBS)

Copperhead Environmental
PHONE: 859-925-9012

Email: jhawkins@copperheadconsulting.com

Jessica Hickey-Miller (QBS)
Atwell LLC
PHONE:

Email:

440-263-9568
jmiller@atwell-group.com

Alan Hicks (QBS)
Vesper Environmental, LLC.
PHONE: 518-860-8805

Email: achicks@nycap.rr.com

Braden Hoffman (QBS)

Alliance
PHONE:

Email:

304-255-0491
bhoffman@aci-wv.com

Jonathan Hootman (QBS)
Apogee Environmental & Archaeological, Inc.
PHONE: 606-633-7677

Email: jonathan@apogee-environmental.com

Matt Hopkins (QBS)
Sanders Environmental
PHONE:

Email:

Jeremy Jackson (QBS)
Jackson Env. Consulting Services, LLC
PHONE: 501-339-3580

Email: jjackson@jacksongroupco.com

Amanda Janicki (QBS)

Environmental Solutions & Inovations, Inc.
PHONE: 513-451-1777

Email: ajanicki@utk.edu

Gregg Janos (BI)
Copperhead Environmental
PHONE: 859-925-9012

Email:
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85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.
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List of Bat Surveyors (QBS and Bl). Only a QBS (Qualified Bat Surveyor) may apply for an Indiana bat survey permit.

. David Jeffcott (QBS)

Environmental Solutions & Inovations, Inc.
PHONE: 513-451-1777

Email:

Keith Johnson (QBS)

Mt. State Biosurvevs, LLC
PHONE: 304-544-5404

Email: kjohnson@mtnstatebio.com

Daniel Judy (QBS)

Environmental Solutions & Inovations, Inc.
PHONE: 407-249-7492

Email: djudy@environmentalsi.com

James Wolfe Kennedy (QBS)

Bat Conservation and Management
PHONE: 512-663-2287

Email: jim@ka-ug.com

James Kiser (QBS)

Stantec (Kiser)
PHONE: 812-206-0100

Email: james.kiser@stantec.com

Doug Koziol (BI)
Sanders Environmental
PHONE: 919-412-1885

Email: KoziolDoug@gmail.com

Eli Lee (BI)
Bat Conservation and Management
PHONE: 717-514-1101

Email: Elijah.H.Lee@gmail.com

Chris Leftwich (QBS)
Copperhead Environmental
PHONE: 859-925-9012

Email:

Ryan Leiberher (QBS)
URS Corporation
PHONE: 717-635-7901

Email: Ryan_Leiberher@URSCorp.com

Daniel Lerner (BI)

Apogee Environmental & Archaeological, Inc.

PHONE:

Email: lerner.daniel@yahoo.com

Robert F. Madej (QBS)

Egret Environmental Consulting
PHONE: 740-566-4127

Email: egretenvironmental@zoho.com

Michelle Malcosky (QBS)

Davey Resource Group
PHONE: 330-968-8272

Email: mmalcosky@gmail.com

Adam Mann (QBS)

GAI Consultants, Inc
PHONE: 859-444-7734

Email: a.mann@gaiconsultants.com

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

mwgumbert@copperheadconsulting.cor

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

John Maversky (QBS)
Copperhead Environmental
PHONE:

Email:

Shawn McKinley (BI)
Environmental Solutions & Inovations, Inc.
PHONE: 513-451-1777

Email:

Dustin Meattey (QBS)
BioDiversitv Rresearch Institute
PHONE: 603-491-3940

Email: dustin.meattey@briloon.org

Elise M. Merrill (QBS)

Sanders Environmental
PHONE: 717-440-4714

Email: EliseMMerrill@gmail.com

Beth Meyer (QBS)

Environmental Solutions & Inovations. Inc.
PHONE: 513-451-1777

Email: BMeyer@environmentalsi.com

Brent Mock (BI)

Civil and Env. Consultants, Inc.
PHONE:

Email:

Cory Murphy (QBS)

Civil and Env. Consultants, Inc.
PHONE:

Email:

Kevin Murray (QBS)
West Inc.
PHONE:

Email:

307-721-3184

Andrew Nevin (BI)
Skelly and Lov, Inc. (Pittsburgh)
PHONE: 412-828-1412

Email: anevin@skellyloy.com

Jody Nicholson (QBS)
Civil and Env. Consultants, Inc.
PHONE:

Email:

Amber Nolder (QBS)

Allstar Ecology, LLC
PHONE:

Email:

Paul G. Novak (BI)
Vesper Environmental, LLC.
PHONE: 518-765-4524

Email:

Michael O’Mahony (QBS)

Normandeau Associates
PHONE: 610-705-5733

Email: momahony@normandeau.com

* Surveyor Level: QBS=Qualified Bat Surveyor, Bl=Bat Identifier

105

106.

107.

108.

109.

110.

111.

112.

113.

114.

115.

116.

117.

. Kathleen E. O'Connor (BI)
Vesper Environmental, LLC.
PHONE: 518-321-9677

Email: kteoconnor@gmail.com

Robert Oney (QBS)

Apogee Environmental & Archaeological, Inc.

PHONE:  502-695-8060
Email:
Chanston Osbourne (BI)

Apogee Environmental & Archaeological, Inc.
PHONE:

Email:

Kelsey R. Pearman (QBS)
Copperhead Environmental
PHONE: 859-925-9012

Email:

Stephanie Rose Penk (BI)
No Companv Affiliation
PHONE: 828-508-8410

Email: srpenk89@gmail.com

Steve Pernick (QBS)

Skelly and Lov. Inc. (Pittsburgh)
PHONE: 412-828-1412

Email: spernick@skellyloy.com

Karen Powers (BI)
Environmental Solutions & Inovations, Inc.
PHONE: 513-451-1777

Email:

Andy Pyle (QBS)
Mt. State Biosurvevs, LLC
PHONE: 717-320-2828

Email: pyleal8@yahoo.com

Doug Raybuck (BI)
Bat Conservation and Management
PHONE: 814-229-6272

Email: DWRAYBUCK@GMAIL.COM

Dr. Scott Reynolds (QBS)
NE Ecological Services
PHONE: 603-545-7012

Email: sreynolds@sps.edu

Kevin Rhome (QBS)
Bat Conservation and Management
PHONE:

Email:

Chelsea Rider (QBS)

Sanders Environmental
PHONE: 704-747-5311

Email: BorealisWest@gmail.com

David Riehlman (BI)
Vesper Environmental, LLC.
PHONE: 607-591-3587

Email: driehlma@twcny.rr.com
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List of Bat Surveyors (QBS and Bl). Only a QBS (Qualified Bat Surveyor) may apply for an Indiana bat survey permit.

. Dr. Thomas Risch (QBS)
Mt. State Biosurvevs, LLC

PHONE: 304-762-2453

Email: kjohnson@mtnstatebio.com
Jason Ritzert (QBS)

West Inc.

PHONE:

Email:

Dr. Lynn Robbins (QBS)
SW MO State Univ
PHONE: 417-836-5366

Email: lynnrobbins@missouristate.edu

Shane Roberts (QBS)

Apogee Environmental & Archaeological. Inc.

PHONE:
Email:

859-280-2284
shane@apogee-environmental.com

Piper Roby (QBS)

Copperhead Environmental
PHONE: 859-925-9012

Email: plroby@copperheadconsulting.com

Craig Rockey (QBS)

Civil and Env. Consultants, Inc.
PHONE:

Email:

Jennifer N. Ross (BI)

Sanders Environmental
PHONE: 757-641-5445

Email: jenhicks310@gmail.com

Auggie Ruggiero (BI)
URS Corporation
PHONE: 216-965-8367

Email: auggie.ruggiero@urs.com

Steve Samoray (QBS)
Copperhead Environmental
PHONE: 615.542.1000

Email: ssamoray@gmail.com

Chris Sanders (QBS)
Sanders Environmental
PHONE:

Email: sanders@batgate.com

Jayme Schaeffer (BI)
Normandeau Associates
PHONE: 484-945-2670

Email: jschaeffer@normandeau.com

Michael R. Schirmacher (QBS)

Bat Conservation International, Inc
PHONE: 843-408-1695

Email: mschirmacher@batcon.org

Copperhead Environmental
PHONE: 859-893-0985

Email:

Jeffery H. Schwierjohann, CWB (QE

jschwierjohann@copperheadconsulting.

131.

132.

133.

134.

135.

136.

137.

138.

139.

140.

141.

142.

Dallas Scott Settle (QBS)
Alliance
PHONE:

Email:

304-575-2015

Price Sewell (QBS)

Copperhead Environmental
PHONE: 859-925-9012

Email:

Jeremy Sheets (BI)
Cardno JFNew
PHONE:  574-229-8779

Email: jeremy.sheets@cardno.com

Gregg Shirk (QBS)

Copperhead Environmental
PHONE: 859-925-9012

Email:

Tim Sichmeller (QBS)

West Inc.
PHONE:

Email:

307-760-5464
tsichmeller@west-inc.com

Kirk Silas (QBS)

Bat Conservation and Management
PHONE: 610-401-8525

Email: KA_Silas@yahoo.com

Todd Sinander (QBS)
Bat Conservation and Management
PHONE: 717-241-2228

Email: tsinander@batmangement.com

Ryan Slack (QBS)
Civil and Env. Consultants, Inc.
PHONE: 513-237-5051

Email: rslack@cecinc.com

Scott Slankard (QBS)
Eco-Tech Consultants, Inc
PHONE: 502-259-0473

Email: sslankard@ecotechinc.com

Dale Sparks (QBS)
Environmental Solutions & Inovations, Inc.
PHONE: 513-451-1777

Email:

Bradley Steffen (QBS)
TRC Solutions
PHONE:  513-489-2255

Email: Bsteffen@trcsolutions.com

Jordan Stevens (QBS)
Apogee Environmental & Archaeological, Inc.
PHONE:

Email: j.stevens987@yahoo.com

. John Timpone (QBS)

HDR ONE COMPANY
PHONE: 520-584-3634

Email: john.timpone@hdrinc.com

* Surveyor Level: QBS=Qualified Bat Surveyor, Bl=Bat Identifier

mwgumbert@copperheadconsulting.cor

144

145.

146.

147.

148.

149.

150.

151.

152.

153.

154.

155.

156.

. Quiten D. Tolliver (BI)
Apogee Environmental & Archaeological, Inc.
PHONE:

Email: qdtolliver@hotmail.com

Janet Tyburec (QBS)
Tyburec, J.
PHONE:

Email:

520.404.7406
jtyburec@mac.com

Jeremy Vanderventor (QBS)

Environmental Solutions & Inovations, Inc.

PHONE:  513-451-1777
Email:
Jacques Veilleux (QBS)

Environmental Solutions & Inovations, Inc.
PHONE: 513-451-1777

Email: veilleuxj@franklinpierce.edu

Genavie Veron (BI)
Pittsburgh Wildlife & Environmental
PHONE:

Email:

Ryan von Linden (QBS)

Vesper Environmental, LLC.
PHONE: 518-261-6320

Email: rvonlin@gmail.com

Jack Wallace (QBS)
Allstar Ecology, LLC
PHONE: 304-816-3490

Email: jack@allstarecology.com

Drew Wanke (QBS)
Wildlife Specialists, LLC
PHONE:

Email: Drew@wildlife-specialists.com

Kristen Watrous (QBS)
Stantec (Watrous)
PHONE: 802-383-0425

Email: kristen.watrous@stantec.com

Wesley Webb (BI)
Apogee Environmental & Archaeological, Inc.
PHONE: 606-633-7677

Email: wes@apogee-environmental.com

Theresa Wetzel (QBS)
Copperhead Environmental
PHONE:  859-925-9012

Email:

Lindsey Wight (QBS)
Stantec (Watrous)
PHONE: 802-922-0544

Email: Lindsey.Wight@stantec.com

J. D. Wilhide (QBS)

Jackson Env. Consulting Services, LLC
PHONE: 859-623-0499

Email: jwilhide@jacksongroupco.com

5/18/2015
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160.

161.

162.

List of Bat Surveyors (QBS and Bl)

. Justin Wilson (QBS)
Environmental Solutions & Inovations, Inc.
PHONE: 513-451-1777

Email: justinswilson@ymail.com

Stacy J. Wolbert (QBS)
No Company Affiliation
PHONE: 814-360-1290

Email: stacy_wolbert@yahoo.com

Risa Wright (QBS)
Bat Conservation and Management
PHONE: 717-368-0976

Email: risawl@msn.com

David Yates (QBS)

BioDiversitv Rresearch Institute
PHONE: 207-491-4707

Email: dave.yates@briloon.org

Julie Zeyzus (QBS)
No Companv Affiliation
PHONE: 724-387-8201

Email: jzeyzus@gmail.com

Justin Zoladz (QBS)

Ecology and Environment, INC
PHONE: 716-684-8060

Email: jzoladz@ene.com

PENNSYLVANIA
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. Only a QBS (Qualified Bat Surveyor) may apply for an Indiana bat survey permit.

* Surveyor Level: QBS=Qualified Bat Surveyor, Bl=Bat Identifier
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